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A

Alabama State University 147
Albertson College of Idaho 146
Alcorn State University 148

Alfred State College 161

Alfred University 197

Appalachian State University 140,163
Arizona State University 166,190
Augustana College 158,182

Austin Community College 186, 187

B

Baker University 216

Ball State University 133,187

Beloit College 153,215

Berea College 189

Bethel College 143

Big Bend Community College 165,166

Binghamton University 182

Blue Mountain Community College 180

Borough of Manhattan Community College 160

Boston College 203

Brigham Young University 137,145,155,156,167,168,205,
215,218,220

Brooklyn College, City University of New York
Honors College 149

Broward Community College 209

Bucknell University 182

Butler University 219

C

California Institute of Technology 217

California Polytechnic State University 217

California State University 137,151,173,178

California State University Fresno 138,150,192,193,197,
205,211

California State University Hayward 185

California State University Los Angeles 218

California State University Maritime 171

Carleton College 141,200

Carnegie Mellon University 210

Central Washington University 142,190

Centre College 153

Chicago State University 158

City College of San Francisco 161,174,210

Clemson University 149,175,178

Coe College 196

College of DuPage 167,169

College of the Redwoods 211

College of William and Mary 209

Colorado School of Mines 162,198

Colorado State University 152,187
Columbia Basin College 143,155,165
Columbia University 184,210,212

Community College of Rhode Island 135,159,184

Contra Costa College 162,186
Cornell University 135,165,166,204
Crafton Hills Community College 150

D

Dartmouth College 174,215,217
DePaul University 164

DePauw University 148
Dickinson College 135

Drake University 151,215

Drew University 215

Duke University 134

E

Eastern Arizona College 199

Eastern Washington University 145,181
East Carolina University 147

East Tennessee State University 141
Edison Community College 136

Edmonds Community College 181

El Paso Community College 200
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University 198
Essex County College 170

Evergreen Valley College 172

F

Florida A&M University 216,218
Florida International University 154,155
Florida State University 144,195,208
Fort Lewis College 157

Fresno City College 193

G

Georgia Institute of Technology 172,179
Gettysburg College 218

Gonzaga University 155,202,204
Governors State University 134,159
Grinnell College 212

H

Harding University 212

Harry Truman College 149
Harvard University 135,161,217
Harvey Mudd College 165
Hebrew Theological College 167
Heritage College 166

Hostos Community College 160
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Houston Community College 138
Houston Community College - Northeast College 137
Howard Community College 199

I

Idaho National Engineering & Environmental Laboratory 137

Idaho State University 169,171,181,183
[llinois Institute of Technology 133,146,157
Illinois State University 147,196,214

J

Jackson State University 137
Jamestown Community College 161
Johns Hopkins University 170
Juniata College 213

K

Kalamazoo College 209
Kent State University 218
Knoxville College 139,188
Knox College 141,213

L

Lake Tahoe Community College 211
Laney College 187

Lane Community College 142,204
Lehigh University 170,175,193,196
Lesley University 187,193

Lincoln Memorial University 194
Lincoln University 208

Long Island University 210
Louisiana State University 177,192
Loyola University 143,183,207
Luther College 195

M

Maloclom X College 148

Maryville College 140

Massachusetts Institute of Technology 152,164,174,205
Merced College 138

Miami-Dade College 147

Miami Dade Community Collage 186

Miami University of Ohio 198

Michigan State University 158

Middlebury College 136,150

Middle Tennessee State University 179

Mission College 161

Monroe Community College 170,172

Montana State University 145

Montana State University-College of Technology 143,180
Morehouse College 207,208

Murray State University 147,154

N

Nassau Community College 204

Nebraska Wesleyan University 133

New Jersey Institute of Technology 161

New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology 206

Norfolk State University 167,207

Northeastern University 173

Northern Arizona University 149,173,193,194

Northland College 191

Northwestern University 167,215

Northwest Nazarene University 191

North Carolina Agricultural and Technical State University
133,211

North Carolina State University 199

North Dakota State University 216

0]

Ohio Northern University 162
Old Dominion University 182
Olivet Nazarene University 183
Oregon State University 169,204
Oxnard College 201

P

Pace University 157,159

Pellissippi State Technical Community College 179, 180
Pennsylvania State University 189,206

Pima Community College 148

Pomona College 148,203,210

Portland Community College 201

Princeton Theological Seminary 194

Princeton University 208,209

Purdue University 163,168,188,211

Q

Queens College of the City of New York, 149

R

Reed College 150

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 160,173,181,209,215,216

Rice University 216

Richard J. Daley College 157,158,179, 208

Roane State Community College 141,154,156,164,179,
189,206

Roanoke College 213

Robeson Community College 163

Rochester Institute of Technology 151,191
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Sacramento City College 156,202

Saginaw Valley State University 153

Saint Augustine’s College 220

Santa Barbara City College 172

Santa Monica College 138,139,156,172,214,220

San Francisco State University 216

San Juan College 175

Schenectady County Community College 146,201

Seattle Community College 137

Seattle Pacific University 190,216

Shasta College 139

Southampton College 136

Southern Illinois University 157,158,170

Southern Nazarene University 191

Southern Utah University 166

Southwest Tennessee Community College 141

South Carolina State University 192

South Dakota School of Mines and Technology 175,199

South Mountain Community College 192

Spelman College 189

St.Philip’s College 145

Stanford University 217

State University of New York 168

State University of New York, Albany 197

State University of New York at Stony Brook 134,179,203,204

State University of New York College of Environmental Sci-
ence and Forestry 184

State University of New York New Paltz 160

State University of New York Old Westbury 148

Stony Brook University 134,135

Suffolk County Community College 203

Swarthmore College 211

T

Tallahassee Community College 155

Tennessee State University 171,205

Tennessee Technological University 149,162,163,185
Texas A&M University 177,205

Texas A&M University - Kingsville 178,181,206
Texas Southern University 149,162

The City College of New York 196

The Evergreen State College 146

The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey 185
Trinity Western University 156

Truman State University 190

Tulane University 184,188

Tuskegee University 186

U

Univeristy of Louisiana at Lafayette 176
University of Alaska Fairbanks 168
University of Arizona 150,195,202,210

University of California 161,166

University of California, Berkeley 136,144,167,196,197,206

University of California, Davis 207

University of California, Santa Cruz 216

University of California at Davis 139

University of California Berkeley 139,159,211

University of California San Diego 151,196

University of Central Florida 217,219

University of Chicago 133,159,209

University of Colorado 151,169,212

University of Colorado-Boulder 219

University of Colorado at Boulder 174,198

University of Dayton 170

University of Florida 139

University of Houston 138,200

University of Idaho 170,190,220

University of Illinois at Chicago 137,158,167,182,183,
185,205,209

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 134,135,151,158,1
59,160,166,192,195,207

University of lowa 142,218

University of Kansas 162

University of Kentucky 152,177,179,186

University of Maryland 133,218

University of Massachusetts, Amherst 136

University of Massachusetts Lowell 208

University of Missouri-Rolla 145,146,169,196,214

University of Nebraska 147

University of New Mexico 174

University of New Orleans 181

University of Northern Colorado 193

University of Notre Dame 133,148

University of Oregon 144,163

University of Pennsylvania 168

University of Puerto Rico 138,178

University of Puget Sound 151

University of Rhode Island 135

University of Scranton 203

University of South Alabama 184

University of Tampa 142

University of Tennessee 154,164,173,175,180,188,194,200,20
1,213,219

University of Tennessee at Chattanooga 177,188

University of Tennessee at Knoxville 142,176

University of Texas at Austin 152

University of Texas at Brownsville 171,186

University of Texas at El Paso 195,196, 199

University of Texas at San Antonio 145

University of the Sacred Heart 198

University of the Virgin Islands 155

University of Toledo 164

University of Toronto 140

University of Tulsa 161
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University of Utah 166

University of Virginia 140,154,182

University of Washington 164,173,180,197,201,202
University of Wisconsin - Madison 200

University of Wyoming 176

Univesity of Tennessee 177

Utah State University 165,170,171

\%

Valdosta State University 203

Vanderbilt 152

Vassar College 219

Virginia Commonwealth University 171
Virginia Polytechnic Institute 178, 195, 213
Virginia State University 194

W

Walla Walla Community College 144,191,214
Warren Wilson College 139,175

Washington State University 143,144,145,181,214
Washington State University Tri-Cities 144
Washington University, St. Louis 169,189
Western Washington University 192
Westminster College 147

Westmont College 167

Wheaton College 136,207

Whitman College 146,195,202

Whitworth College 142,213,217

Wilbur Wright Community College 153
Williams College 219

Winston Salem State University 212
Winthrop University 145
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ABRAMS, JOSHUA
ABRAMSON, ISATAH
ACKERMAN, THOMAS
ADAMS, EVAN
ADAMSON, JUSTUS
ADAMSON, KRISTI
ADDISON, CYNTHIA
ADDUCI, JIM
AGUILAR, JUAN
AGYARKO, LISTOWEL
AJAYI, OYELAYO
AKINS, ERIK

AKRE, RON
AL-ADEEB, MOHAMMED
ALANIZ, GABRIEL
ALARCON, REYNA
ALDERING, GREG

ALEXANDER, MICHAEL L.

ALEXOFF, DAVID

ALIMI, ADETOWUN
ALLEMAN, JEFF L.
ALLEN, PAUL J.

ALLEN, TODD
ALLGOOD, GLENN
ALLISON, STEPHEN W.
AMARO, ERIC
AMBOREE, ELGIN
AMINE, KHALIL
ANDERSEN, GARY
ANDERSON, GORDON
ANDERSON, STEPHEN
ANDREASEN, JONATHAN
ANDREASEN, KARL
ANDRIULLI, JOHN
ANHEIER, NORMAN C.
APODACA, MARILYN DE

APPELHANS, ANTHONY D.

APTE, MICHAEL G.
APTE, MICHAL
ARENIUS, DANA
ARMSTRONG, TIM
ARRINGTON, JOHN
ASARO, FRANK
ASSAMAGAN, KETEVI
ASSOUFID, LAHSEN
ATTWOOD, DAVID
AUBERRY, DEANNA
AURIEMMA, A. CHRIS
AVILES, RYAN
AYETTEY, JOHN

213
167
191
146
215
218
136
133
179
167
168
183
181
206
181
211
210,212
214
161
148
66
202
205
177
175,176
186
162
167
137
166
141
214
152
177
202,214
154
149
186
186
182
200
207
150
209
158
197
145
174
158
159

B

BAGLEY, JACK
BAGWELL, CLAYTON
BAINS, SUKHMINE
BALLENGER, JOSEPH
BALLOU, FELESHIA
BAQUERA, MICAH
BARBER, TANYA
BARCENAS, THOMAS
BARNABY, HUGH
BARNES, DORI
BARNES, STEPHANIE
BARNETT, MICHAEL
BARRETT, KATHY
BATCHELOR, SCOTT
BATEMAN, KENNETH J
BATTISTE, THOMAS
BAURAC, DAVE
BAYLOR, KATHARINE
BEAMS, RYAN
BEEBE-WANG, JOANNE
BEGAY, LAURA
BEGAY, MICHELLE
BEGAY-CAMPBELL, SANDRA
BELHAROUAK, ILIAS
BELKACEM, ALI

BELL, EDWARD
BENJAMIN, WESLEY
BENKOVITZ, CARMEN
BENNETT, MARK
BENSON, STEPHEN
BERGERON, NOAH
BERGGREEN, RICHARD
BERGMAN, CASEY
BERGMAN, COURTNEY
BERGMAN, COURTNEY LYNN
BERKEL, GARY VAN
BERKOWITZ, CARL
BERNARD, STEPHEN
BERRY, MELISSA
BERTONCINI, CRYSTAL
BERZAK, LAURA
BESHEARS, D. L.
BEVELHIMER, MARK
BEWLEY, MARIA
BHADURI, BUDHENDRA
BHATTACHARYA, RAGHU
BIRNIE, DUNBAR

BIRT, DANIEL

BIWER, BRUCE

BIWER, BRUCE M.
BIYANI, RAHUL
BJORNSTAD, BRUCE
BLAKELY, ELEANOR

219
162
196
145
194
195
158
197
202
166
176
211
187
208
205
201
192
154
207
192
191
166
174
167
211
192
167
161
177
219
176
210
137
183
21
154,155
190
180
216
219
215
175
187
135
188
197
91
217
182
182
180
194
138
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BLANCHARD, NICHOLAS
BLAND, LESLIE C
BLANTON, MICHAEL L
BLASING, T. J.
BOLTA, AMANDA
BONK, TERESA
BOONE, ANDREW
BORGLIN, SHARON
BORQUEZ, CHRISTOPHER
BOWERMAN, BIAYS
BOYLE, BRENDAN
BOZELL, JOSEPH
BRACHMANN, AXEL
BRADLEY, CRAIG
BRADLEY, ERNEST
BRADLEY, TANINA
BRANDT, KEVIN
BRAYER, CHRISTINE
BREAUX, TRAVIS
BREDT, PAULR.
BRENNAN, BRAD
BRENNER, DOUGLAS
BRICE, DEANNE
BRIGGS, J. BLAIR
BRITT, PHILLIP
BRITTON, CHUCK
BRONIAK, CHRISTINE
BROWN, CHERYL
BROWN, EDMUND
BROWN, RICH
BROWN, RICHARD S.
BUEHLER, LINDSEY
BUIE, SHARHONDA
BUKH, BORIS
BULLOCK, JOSEPH
BUNCE, GERRY
BUNCH, STEVEN
BUNCH, STEVEN C.
BUNN, AMORET
BUREN, MARIE VAN
BUSBY, ANDREA
BUSTOS, ANGELINA
BUTAUD, WADE
BUTTS, RHONDA
BUZEK, MICHELE
BUZEK, MICHELE L.

C

CAGNEY, DOUGLAS
CAIN, HILLARY
CALDERON, JOSE
CAMP, DAVID

CAMP, JENNIFER
CAMPBELL, JAMES
CANDELARIA, KEITH

CAPETILLO-ISENBERG, ABIGAIL

CARLISLE, JOHN

137
209
191
189
180
182
173
139
211
185
168
152
217
179
155
211
204
185
163
180
151
171
188
205
153
179
189
160
175
161
145
193
148
210
152
210
213
27
143
160
36,156
192
205
220
174
41

168
217
159
143
163
156
174
192
195

CARLSON, CHARLOTTE
CARLTON, PETE
CARR, AMY

CARR, GRETCHEN
CARTER, ] DAVE
CARTER, LASHANE
CARTER, MARI
CARTMELL, ALLISON
CARUSO, ANGELA
CASPI, SHANNA
CASTILLO, VINCENT
CELNIKER, SUSAN
CERNY, JOSEPH
CHAMBERLAIN, JULIA
CHAN, SZE MAN
CHANDLER, DARRELL
CHANG, TAMMY

CHANTAROTWONG, BONNIE

CHAO, SHARON
CHARLES, MIGUEL
CHAVEZ, VICTOR
CHEN, CHUNG HSUAN
CHEN, SUPIN

CHENG, JAN-FANG
CHERN, DANIEL
CHIA, HAN-JONG
CHICHAKLY, BROOKE
CHOL KYUNG (PAUL)
CHOWDRY, SHUAIB
CHRISTEN, DAVE
CHU, JEFFREY
CHUNG, YOUNG-ME
CIALONE, LAUREN
CINTRON, CHARYMAR
CISNEROS, MARISOL
CLORE, PATRICIA
CLOUGH, LYNNE
COLE, JAMES 1.
COLEMAN, JEREMY
COLLINS, KIM

CONE, KELLY
CONNOLLY, MARY
CONRAD, MARK
COOK, JEREMY
COOLEY, LANCE
COOMER, CHARLES
COOPER, ASHLEIGH
COOPER, PRISCILLA
CORDOVA, VICTOR
CORRALES, L. RENE
COSTA, SUSAN
COTRELL, JASON
COUSINEAU, SARAH
COX, SKYLAR
CRANDALL, DUARD
CRANDALL, DUARD
CRANE, KAREN

150
139
157
145
158
181
188
204
149
187
170
137
205
150
157
133
154
162
167
186
197
141
139
138
184
212
188
168
157
213
134
144
219
178
205
186
193
168
172
140
217
193
150
162
196
194
201
138
182
196
184
173
212
171
165
48
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CRAWFORD, ANTHONY
CRUSE, TERRY
CULLEN, DAVID
CUMMINGS, DAN G.
CUMMINGS, DAVID E.
CUMMINGS, IVONNE
CZACHOWSKI, JOHN

D

DAHL, JEFFREY
DARROW, DOUGLASS
DAUBIN, ANDREW
DAVENPORT, JAMES W.
DAVID, STAN
DAWSON, ANDREA
DAWSON, JACOB
DEBOER, SHELLEY
DECKER, LISA

DELAK, SERGE
DELAWARE, RUTH
DELISLE, PARIS
DELMAU, LATITIA
DELMAU, LAETITIA H.
DENBEAUX, GREG
DEPAOLLI DAVID
DERAM, KEITH
DERENZO, STEPHEN
DESCHENES, DANIEL
DEWEY, STEPHEN
DHERE, RAMESH
DIAZ, MONIQUE
DICKINSON, J. THOMAS
DIEHL, NATHAN
DIEKEN, RACHEL
DILLON, ANNE C.
DILMANIAN, F. AVRAHAM
DIMITRAKAKIS, ELIAS
DINSMORE, RAE
DIRKES, ADAM

DIRKS, JACQUE
DIRKS, JACQUE
DISSELKAMP, ROBERT
DIXON, WARREN
DOCKTOR, JENNIFER
DOKTYCZ, MITCH
DONG, HAI
DONNELLY, MATTHEW
DORMAN, CARON
DOWNS, JANELLE
DUBERSTEIN, COREY
DUBROVICH, MATTHEW
DUFF, KEEGAN
DUNHAM, GLEN

171
196
205
146
137
203
194

204
215
166
135
175
148
175
191
193
173
190
180
104
153
197
177
166
197
178
203
162
148
60
144
202
66
203
204
168
201
191
53
155
178
216
154
182
164
143
190
144,190
175
201
202

DYER, MEGAN

E

EALY, JAMARIS
ECKE, LAUREL

EDGAR, JENNIFER
EGENBERGER, LAUREL
ELA, WENDELL
ELLINGSON, RANDY
ELLINGSON, WILLIAM
EMORY, KYRA

EMRY, ERICA

ENG, CARL
ENGSTROM, TYLER
ENT, ROLF

ERIAN, FADEL
ERICKSON, LEONARD
ESPANA, AUBREY
ETTINGER, DEON
EVANS, TRACEY
EWING, PAUL D.

F

FALCONE, TARA
FARLEY, ADAM
FARRELL, JOE

FAY, CONSTANCE
FEAKER, DAVID
FEIBUSH, ELIOT
FEIERABEND, KRISTA
FEINAUER, DANIEL
FEINBERG, JEREMY
FELDMAN, AMY
FELDMANN, SARA
FELFE, KRISTINA
FERBER, AARON
FERRADA, JUAN J.
FINGERSH, LEE JAY
FINUCANE, COLIN
FITCH, ANTHONY
FITZ, BRAD G.
FLEMING, ARIEL
FLORITA, ANTHONY
FONTANILLA, DOMINIQUE
FORSYTHE, MARIE
FOWLER, KIM M.
FOX, JARED
FRANK, STEVE
FRANKS, CARRIE
FRANKS, CARRIE
FRANZ, ACHIM
FRANZ, KALE
FRANZ, KALE J.

135

183
203

145
204

91

140
167,170
143

182

179

199
218

181

207

60

183

148
178,180

210
154
216
202
162
166
210
168
136
203
185
146
200
206
174
179
147
115
205
176
141
144
145,146
190
195
202
91
210
198
66

DUNN, JOHN J. 135 FREELON, BYRON 211
DUNSTAN, ROSHITHA 189 FREEMAN, RUSSELL 145
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228 U.S. Department of Energy Journal of Undergraduate Research

http://lwww.scied.science.doe.gov



FRYBERGER, DAVID
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FU, DAXIONG
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FUREY, PAUL
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GAALSWYK, REBECCA
GALLOWAY, MICHAEL
GAMBONE, KIMBERLY
GAMEY, THOMAS J.
GANGADHARAN, DHEVAN
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GARNETT, ERIK
GARNICA, REYNALDO
GARTEN, CHUCK
GARVEY, DUSTIN
GARZA, JACOB
GASKELL, DAVID
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GATLEY, SAMUEL
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211
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GREENBAUM, ELI
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Education Programs Offered by the
Department of Energy’s Office of Science

http://www.scied.science.doe.gov

All of our internship and fellowship programs allow students to work with mentor scientists to
perform research at a DOE National Laboratory.

UNDERGRADUATE RESEARCH PROGRAMS

CCI: The Community College Institute. This internship program is open to students attending
community colleges.

PST: Pre-Service Teacher Program. This internship program is designed for students aspiring to
become K-12 science, math, and technology educators.

SULI: Science Undergraduate Laboratory Internship. This internship program is open to all
undergraduate students attending 2 or 4 year colleges or universities.

OTHER PROGRAMS

Albert Einstein Distinguished Educator Program: This program brings Science, Math and
Technology teachers in the K-12 arena to Washington D.C. for a ten month fellowship with a federal
agency or with a legislative office.

ERLE: Energy Research Laboratory Equipment Program. This program grants available used
equipment to institutions of higher education for energy-related research.

Faculty Sabbatical Program: This program offers opportunities for faculty members from
minority serving institutions to serve a half or full sabbatical doing research with a DOE scientist.

FaST: Faculty and Student Teams. This internship program is open to teams of college faculty
members and 2 or 3 undergraduate students.

LSTPD: Laboratory Science Teacher Professional Development Program. This fellowship program
is open to K-14 teachers.

Science Bowl: This program is a national math and science competition for teams of public and
private high school and middle school students.
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